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The 16 players with the

best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT

FERNANDEZ, A. CAL AL 18- 3  .857

MADDUX, G. FFS AL 18- 6  .750

CONE, D. FFS AL 17- 3  .850

MUNOZ, B. CAL AL 13- 4  .765

FASSERO, J. CAL AL 12- 1  .923

MUSSINA, M. HWE AL 12- 6  .667

SELE, A. POR AL 12- 6  .667

KEY, J. FFS AL 12- 7  .632

8 players tied at 11

The 11 players with the

highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC

FASSERO, J. CAL AL  .923 13

FERNANDEZ, A. CAL AL  .857 21

CONE, D. FFS AL  .850 20

MUNOZ, B. CAL AL  .765 17

MADDUX, G. FFS AL  .750 24

CLARK, M. CAL AL  .733 15

MUSSINA, M. HWE AL  .667 18

SELE, A. POR AL  .667 18

KEY, J. FFS AL  .632 19

2 players tied at 0.625

The 10 players with the

lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP

MADDUX, G. FFS AL 1.24 202.2

CONE, D. FFS AL 2.23 177.1

YOUNG, A. WAU AL 2.60 138.2

MUNOZ, B. CAL AL 2.62 120.1

FERNANDEZ, A. CAL AL 2.71 159.2

DARLING, R. MON AL 2.74 170.2

MARTINEZ, R. CBL AL 2.80 128.2

CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 2.81 169.2

MUSSINA, M. HWE AL 2.85 170.2

MARTINEZ, P. CHI AL 3.06 156.0

The 10 players with the

most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP

MADDUX, G. FFS AL 77.3 202.2

CONE, D. FFS AL 48.2 177.1

DARLING, R. MON AL 36.7 170.2

CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 35.2 169.2

FERNANDEZ, A. CAL AL 35.0 159.2

MUSSINA, M. HWE AL 34.7 170.2

YOUNG, A. WAU AL 32.1 138.2

KEY, J. FFS AL 28.5 178.0

MARTINEZ, P. CHI AL 28.1 156.0

MUNOZ, B. CAL AL 27.5 120.1

The 10 players with the

most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G

MADDUX, G. FFS AL 202.2 31

KEY, J. FFS AL 178.0 26

CONE, D. FFS AL 177.1 25

DARLING, R. MON AL 170.2 23

MUSSINA, M. HWE AL 170.2 30

CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 169.2 34

ASTACIO, P. HWE AL 167.1 26

ELDRED, C. JJG AL 164.0 23

FERNANDEZ, A. CAL AL 159.2 25

SELE, A. POR AL 157.0 22

The 10 players with the

lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP

HOFFMAN, T. CAL AL  .146 42.2

MADDUX, G. FFS AL  .152 202.2

HOWE, S. CAL AL  .174 38.1

BREWER, B. CAL AL  .179 47.0

CLEMENS, R. CHI AL  .181 169.2

CONE, D. FFS AL  .181 177.1

HEREDIA, G. POR AL  .190 46.0

AYALA, B. DET AL  .199 44.1

OROSCO, J. POR AL  .210 38.1

TRACHSEL, S. CBL AL  .212 110.2

The 20 players with the

most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s

KEY, J. FFS AL 26 178.0

FERNANDEZ, A. CAL AL 25 159.2

MADDUX, G. FFS AL 24 192.2

BONES, R. FFS AL 24 151.1

GOZZO, M. MEX AL 24 139.1

CONE, D. FFS AL 23 175.0

DARLING, R. MON AL 23 170.2

BURKETT, J. WAU AL 23 156.0

RUETER, K. MON AL 23 144.0

11 players tied at 22

The 13 players with the

most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS

MADDUX, G. FFS AL 23 24

CONE, D. FFS AL 20 23

DARLING, R. MON AL 17 23

KEY, J. FFS AL 17 26

HILL, K. POR AL 15 22

SELE, A. POR AL 15 22

FERNANDEZ, A. CAL AL 15 25

MUSSINA, M. HWE AL 14 20

ELDRED, C. JJG AL 14 22

4 players tied at 13

The 13 players with the

most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS

YOUNG, A. WAU AL 10 18

DARLING, R. MON AL 8 23

MADDUX, G. FFS AL 8 24

MUSSINA, M. HWE AL 7 20

NIED, D. JJG AL 7 22

SWIFT, B. WAU AL 6 16

MARTINEZ, R. CBL AL 6 18

ELDRED, C. JJG AL 6 22

5 players tied at 5

The 14 players with the

most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS

YOUNG, A. WAU AL 4 18

MARTINEZ, R. CBL AL 3 18

WITT, B. CHI AL 3 19

11 players tied at 2
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The 17 players with the

longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS

CONE, D. FFS AL 5 23

MARTINEZ, P. CHI AL 4 19

MUNOZ, B. CAL AL 4 19

SANDERS, S. CBL AL 3 15

WITT, B. CHI AL 3 19

12 players tied at 2

The 11 players with the

longest No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW GS

DESHAIES, J. JJG AL 13 20

WILLIAMS, B. DET AL 12 15

RAPP, P. FWP AL 12 20

ERICKSON, S. HWE AL 10 22

WELCH, B. FWP AL 10 22

NABHOLZ, C. DET AL 9 12

FERNANDEZ, S. MON AL 9 21

AROCHA, R. CHI AL 8 8

3 players tied at 6

The 10 players with the

least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s

ELDRED, C. JJG AL 3.2 157.0

CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 3.5 146.1

DARLING, R. MON AL 3.8 170.2

YOUNG, A. WAU AL 3.9 138.2

LEITER, A. DET AL 4.0 112.0

MARTINEZ, P. CHI AL 4.0 138.2

RAPP, P. FWP AL 4.1 117.1

STOTTLEMYRE, T. CHI AL 4.3 113.0

ERICKSON, S. HWE AL 4.3 110.2

LIEBER, J. HWE AL 4.5 120.0

The 10 players with the

most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s

FASSERO, J. CAL AL 8.6 137.1

FERNANDEZ, A. CAL AL 8.1 159.2

HESKETH, J. POR AL 7.8 130.1

HILL, K. POR AL 7.6 152.2

AVERY, S. POR AL 7.5 141.1

CLARK, M. CAL AL 7.2 137.0

MUNOZ, B. CAL AL 6.8 120.1

NIED, D. JJG AL 6.7 133.0

URBANI, T. DET AL 6.5 112.2

GOZZO, M. MEX AL 6.4 139.1

The 10 players with the

most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP

NEAGLE, D. JJG AL 131 136.1

CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 126 169.2

MARTINEZ, P. CHI AL 120 156.0

MADDUX, G. FFS AL 119 202.2

DARLING, R. MON AL 115 170.2

FERNANDEZ, A. CAL AL 113 159.2

ASTACIO, P. HWE AL 112 167.1

CONE, D. FFS AL 109 177.1

LEITER, A. DET AL 103 114.0

MERCKER, K. WAU AL 95 126.0

The 10 players with the

highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s

NEAGLE, D. JJG AL 8.7 135.2

LEITER, A. DET AL 8.2 112.0

ERICKSON, S. HWE AL 6.8 110.2

MARTINEZ, P. CHI AL 6.8 138.2

MERCKER, K. WAU AL 6.8 126.0

CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 6.6 146.1

FERNANDEZ, A. CAL AL 6.4 159.2

WITT, B. CHI AL 6.3 117.2

DARLING, R. MON AL 6.1 170.2

ASTACIO, P. HWE AL 6.1 157.2

The 10 players with the

lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s

MADDUX, G. FFS AL 6.9 192.2

CONE, D. FFS AL 8.2 175.0

FERNANDEZ, A. CAL AL 9.2 159.2

CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 9.8 146.1

MARTINEZ, P. CHI AL 10.1 138.2

YOUNG, A. WAU AL 10.1 138.2

MUSSINA, M. HWE AL 10.4 143.0

KEY, J. FFS AL 10.5 178.0

DARLING, R. MON AL 10.6 170.2

HILL, K. POR AL 10.6 152.2

The 10 players with the

highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s

WELCH, B. FWP AL 18.6 133.0

RAPP, P. FWP AL 17.0 117.1

GOZZO, M. MEX AL 16.3 139.1

ERICKSON, S. HWE AL 16.3 110.2

TORRES, S. CBL AL 16.2 111.1

TEWKSBURY, B. FWP AL 16.0 134.2

CUMMINGS, J. MEX AL 16.0 110.1

NEAGLE, D. JJG AL 15.9 135.2

NIED, D. JJG AL 15.6 133.0

LEITER, A. DET AL 15.3 112.0

The 10 players with the

lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s

MADDUX, G. FFS AL 5.0 192.2

CONE, D. FFS AL 5.8 175.0

CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 5.9 146.1

FERNANDEZ, A. CAL AL 7.0 159.2

TRACHSEL, S. CBL AL 7.2 110.2

MARTINEZ, P. CHI AL 7.4 138.2

MUNOZ, B. CAL AL 7.4 120.1

SELE, A. POR AL 7.6 157.0

YOUNG, A. WAU AL 7.7 138.2

HILL, K. POR AL 7.7 152.2

The 10 players with the

highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s

TEWKSBURY, B. FWP AL 13.0 134.2

GOZZO, M. MEX AL 12.6 139.1

ERICKSON, S. HWE AL 12.3 110.2

TORRES, S. CBL AL 12.1 111.1

NEAGLE, D. JJG AL 11.9 135.2

RAPP, P. FWP AL 11.7 117.1

URBANI, T. DET AL 11.6 112.2

WELCH, B. FWP AL 11.6 133.0

BROWN, K. FWP AL 10.6 142.1

LEITER, A. DET AL 10.3 112.0
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The 10 players with the

lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s

MADDUX, G. FFS AL 1.9 192.2

FERNANDEZ, A. CAL AL 2.0 159.2

URBANI, T. DET AL 2.0 112.2

CONE, D. FFS AL 2.3 175.0

BOSIO, C. MEX AL 2.3 138.0

MUSSINA, M. HWE AL 2.3 143.0

BURKETT, J. WAU AL 2.4 156.0

KEY, J. FFS AL 2.4 178.0

TEWKSBURY, B. FWP AL 2.5 134.2

SWIFT, B. WAU AL 2.5 127.0

The 10 players with the

highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s

WELCH, B. FWP AL 6.9 133.0

CUMMINGS, J. MEX AL 5.9 110.1

RAPP, P. FWP AL 5.2 117.1

NIED, D. JJG AL 5.1 133.0

LEITER, A. DET AL 4.9 112.0

MERCKER, K. WAU AL 4.4 126.0

HESKETH, J. POR AL 4.1 130.1

TRACHSEL, S. CBL AL 4.0 110.2

WITT, B. CHI AL 4.0 117.2

ERICKSON, S. HWE AL 3.9 110.2

The 11 players with the

lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s

CONE, D. FFS AL  .36 175.0

YOUNG, A. WAU AL  .52 138.2

STOTTLEMYRE, T. CHI AL  .56 113.0

MADDUX, G. FFS AL  .56 192.2

TORRES, S. CBL AL  .57 111.1

WELCH, B. FWP AL  .61 133.0

CLEMENS, R. CHI AL  .62 146.1

MARTINEZ, R. CBL AL  .63 128.2

SELE, A. POR AL  .63 157.0

2 players tied at 0.65

The 10 players with the

highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s

AVERY, S. POR AL 1.59 141.1

BURKETT, J. WAU AL 1.44 156.0

MERCKER, K. WAU AL 1.43 126.0

WITT, B. CHI AL 1.30 117.2

URBANI, T. DET AL 1.28 112.2

LIEBER, J. HWE AL 1.27 120.0

GOZZO, M. MEX AL 1.16 139.1

CLARK, M. CAL AL 1.12 137.0

HESKETH, J. POR AL 1.10 130.1

ELDRED, C. JJG AL 1.09 157.0


